2012-Apr-13 V1.3 © Proton-Electrotex Data Sheet  TFI153-1000-15 page 1 of 19
PROTON-ELECTROTEX
RUSSIA
Low switching losses
Low reverse recovery charge
Distributed amplified gate for high diT/dt
Fast Thyristor
Type TFI153-1000-15

18.05
 (0.710)
NOTES PART NUMBERING GUIDE
1) Critical rate of rise of off-state voltage
Symbol of group A2
(dvD/dt)crit, V/µs 1000
2)Turn-off time (dvD/dt=50 V/µs)
Symbol of
group
X3 T3 P3 M3
tq, µs 12.5 16.0 20.0 25.0
TFI 153 1000 15 A2 X3 N
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1. TFI — Fast Thyristor
TFIS — Fast Thyristor with Distributed Amplified Gate
2. Design version
3. Mean on-state current, A
4. Voltage code
5. Critical rate of rise of off-state voltage
6. Group of turn-off time (dvD/dt=50 V/µs)
7. Ambient conditions: N – normal; T – tropical
2012-Apr-13 V1.3 © Proton-Electrotex Data Sheet  TFI153-1000-15 page 4 of 19
OVERALL DIMENSIONS
Package type: T.D5
All dimensions in millimeters (inches)
The information contained herein is confidential and protected by Copyright.
In the interest of product improvement, Proton-Electrotex reserves the right to change data sheet without notice.
2012-Apr-13 V1.3 © Proton-Electrotex Data Sheet  TFI153-1000-15 page 5 of 19
0
1000
2000
3000
4000
5000
6000
7000
1 1,5 2 2,5 3 3,5
VTM [V]
IT
M
 [
A
]
1 2
Fig. 1 On-state characteristics of Limit device
1 – Tj=25 °C
2 – Tj=125 °C
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
0 5 10 15 20
IFGM, A
UFGM,